During the year under review, your Company has neither accepted nor renewed any Public Deposits 

within the meaning of Section 73 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Acceptance of 

Deposits) Rules, 2014. 

6. SHARE CAPITAL:- 

As on 31st March, 2024, your Company’s issued, subscribed & paid up Equity Share Capital is Rs. 

18,48,22,280/- (Rupees Eighteen Crore Forty Eight Lakh Twenty Two Thousand Two Hundred Eighty) 

divided into 1,84,82,228 (One Crore Eighty Four Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty 

Eight) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

After end of the financial year but before the date of Board Report, Pursuant to the Special Resolution 

passed by Members on 20th April, 2024, the Company has allotted 1,01,10,000 Convertible Equity 

Warrants on Preferential basis.

[...]

Dipika Chauhan (Membership No: A44862) as Company 

Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company. 

8 17th June, 2024 

The members of the Board of Directors of the Company through resolution by 

circulation on 17th June, 2024 have approved and allotted 1,01,10,000 (One Crore 

One Lakh Ten Thousand) Convertible Equity Warrants ("Warrants”) at a price of 

10/- each (Rupees Ten Only) aggregating upto Rs. 10,11,00,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Crore Eleven Lakh Only) convertible into equal number of equity shares within a 

period of 18 (Eighteen) months from the date of allotment of the Warrants on 

Preferential Basis in accordance with the special resolution passed by 

shareholders in Extraordinary General Meeting held on 20th April, 2024 and

[...]

pursuant to In-principle approvals granted by BSE Limited vide their respective 

approval letter dated 3rd June, 2024.   

9 20th August, 2024 

The Board of Directors of the Company through resolution by circulation on 20th 

August,2024 considered and approved the conversion of 2,50,000 (Two Lakh 

Fifty Thousand) warrants into 2,50,000 (Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) equity shares 

of face value of Rs. 10/- each, out of the 1,01,10,000 (One Crore One Lakh Ten 

Thousand) warrants allotted on June 18, 2024 on preferential basis, upon receipt 

of an amount aggregating to Rs. 18,75,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Seventy Five 

Thousand) at the rate of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) per warrant (being 75% of 

the issue price per warrant) from the allottee pursuant to the exercise of their rights 

of conversion into equity shares in accordance with the provisions of SEBI 

(ICDR) Regulations, 2018

[...]

JARIA & Co., Chartered 

Accountants (ICAI Firm Reg. No. 104058W) effective from 22nd August, 2024. 

11 
02nd September, 

2024 

the Board of Directors of the Company through resolution by circulation on 2nd 

September,2024 considered and approved the conversion of 2,50,000 (Two Lakh 

Fifty Thousand) warrants- Navkar Urbanstructure Limited (Allotee) into 2,50,000 

(Two Lakh Fifty Thousand) equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each, out of 

the 1,01,10,000 (One Crore One Lakh Ten Thousand) warrants allotted on June 

18, 2024 on preferential basis, upon receipt of an amount aggregating to Rs. 

18,75,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Seventy Five Thousand) at the rate of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten only) per warrant (being 75% of the issue price per warrant) from 

the allottee pursuant to the exercise of their rights of conversion into equity shares 

in accordance with the provisions of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018.